
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

60 m W40
Judge: 

Place L/O Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Merlene Ottey SLO Linz, AUT 07.03.03WORLD RECORD MASTERS (40) 7.17

Heat 1/3 Start: 28.03.23   13:50:40

1 1716 Avril DILLON W40 7.701 Q SB   Ireland

2 2577 Aneta GROT W40 7.908 Q SB RP40  Poland

3 891 Sinah Florence HÄNSSLER-HUG W40 7.973 q    Germany

4 2359 Joeline JONES W40 8.356     New Zealand

5 2111 Shino TAKAHATA W40 8.437     Japan

6 2121 Shirley Kalunda ERASTUS W40 9.164     Kenya

7 1588 Nim Sze WONG W40 9.645     Hong Kong, China

2132 Georgina Mbinya MUTUA W40 DQ2     TR16.8Kenya

Heat 2/3 Start: 28.03.23   13:55:11

1 1226 Lisa BOLAND W40 7.826 Q SB   Great Britain and Northern Ireland

2 239 Martine CLOUTIER-LEBLANC W40 7.914 Q    Canada

3 4075 Inga MCINTYRE W40 8.138 q    United States of America

4 2857 Agnieszka OLCZYK W40 8.205  SB   Poland

5 3449 Goretti DIAZ W40 8.722     Spain

6 2269 MONTES DE OCA Carla RAMIREZ W40 8.851     Mexico

7 3890 Olha SEMYCHENKO W40 9.627     Ukraine

1672 ZADEH Maedeh CHAVOSHI W40 DNS3     Iran

Heat 3/3 Start: 28.03.23   13:59:03

1 3692 Anna BJOERKSTEDT W40 8.117 Q    Sweden

2 676 Amelie HUYGHES W40 8.156 Q    France

3 296 Maria Alejandra FIGUEROA W40 8.218     Chile

4 1799 Sinead OREGAN W40 8.234     Ireland

5 954 Daniela KLICHE W40 8.472  SB   Germany

6 2597 Magdalena HASZCZYC-KROL W40 8.683  SB   Poland

7 2205 Oksana CHODA W40 8.755     Lithuania
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Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 Heat 1 Avril DILLON W40 Ireland 7.701 Q SB   

2 Heat 2 Lisa BOLAND W40 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 7.821 Q SB   

3 Heat 1 Aneta GROT W40 Poland 7.902 Q SB RP40  

4 Heat 2 Martine CLOUTIER-LEBLANC W40 Canada 7.912 Q    

5 Heat 1 Sinah Florence HÄNSSLER-HUG W40 Germany 7.973 q    

6 Heat 3 Anna BJOERKSTEDT W40 Sweden 8.111 Q    

7 Heat 2 Inga MCINTYRE W40 United States of America 8.133 q    

8 Heat 3 Amelie HUYGHES W40 France 8.152 Q    

9 Heat 2 Agnieszka OLCZYK W40 Poland 8.204  SB   

10 Heat 3 Maria Alejandra FIGUEROA W40 Chile 8.213     

11 Heat 3 Sinead OREGAN W40 Ireland 8.234     

12 Heat 1 Joeline JONES W40 New Zealand 8.354     

13 Heat 1 Shino TAKAHATA W40 Japan 8.435     

14 Heat 3 Daniela KLICHE W40 Germany 8.475  SB   

15 Heat 3 Magdalena HASZCZYC-KROL W40 Poland 8.686  SB   

16 Heat 2 Goretti DIAZ W40 Spain 8.725     

17 Heat 3 Oksana CHODA W40 Lithuania 8.757     

18 Heat 2 MONTES DE OCA Carla RAMIREZ W40 Mexico 8.856     

19 Heat 1 Shirley Kalunda ERASTUS W40 Kenya 9.166     

20 Heat 2 Olha SEMYCHENKO W40 Ukraine 9.627     

21 Heat 1 Nim Sze WONG W40 Hong Kong, China 9.647     

Heat 1 Georgina Mbinya MUTUA W40 Kenya DQDQ     TR16.8

Heat 2 ZADEH Maedeh CHAVOSHI W40 Iran DNSDNS     

  Note:

q -Qualify by performanceSB -Season Best TR16.8 -false startQ -Qualify by place

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: W40
1 Heat 1 Avril DILLON Ireland 7.701 Q SB   

2 Heat 2 Lisa BOLAND Great Britain and Northern Ireland 7.821 Q SB   

3 Heat 1 Aneta GROT Poland 7.902 Q SB RP40  

4 Heat 2 Martine CLOUTIER-LEBLANC Canada 7.912 Q    

5 Heat 1 Sinah Florence HÄNSSLER-HUG Germany 7.973 q    

6 Heat 3 Anna BJOERKSTEDT Sweden 8.111 Q    

7 Heat 2 Inga MCINTYRE United States of America 8.133 q    

8 Heat 3 Amelie HUYGHES France 8.152 Q    

9 Heat 2 Agnieszka OLCZYK Poland 8.204  SB   

10 Heat 3 Maria Alejandra FIGUEROA Chile 8.213     

11 Heat 3 Sinead OREGAN Ireland 8.234     

12 Heat 1 Joeline JONES New Zealand 8.354     

13 Heat 1 Shino TAKAHATA Japan 8.435     

14 Heat 3 Daniela KLICHE Germany 8.475  SB   

15 Heat 3 Magdalena HASZCZYC-KROL Poland 8.686  SB   

16 Heat 2 Goretti DIAZ Spain 8.725     

17 Heat 3 Oksana CHODA Lithuania 8.757     

18 Heat 2 MONTES DE OCA Carla RAMIREZ Mexico 8.856     

19 Heat 1 Shirley Kalunda ERASTUS Kenya 9.166     

20 Heat 2 Olha SEMYCHENKO Ukraine 9.627     

21 Heat 1 Nim Sze WONG Hong Kong, China 9.647     

Heat 1 Georgina Mbinya MUTUA Kenya DQDQ     TR16.8

Heat 2 ZADEH Maedeh CHAVOSHI Iran DNSDNS     

Page 2 of 3

TORUŃ 2023 Official Timekeeping and Data Handling by DomTel-Sport Poland www.domtel.pl

DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best

Printed at 28.03.23 14:40:51



Qualification: first 2 of each heat(Q)plus 2  fastest (q) qualified
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